# City of Carrollton



# **Legislation Text**

File #: 6413, Version: 1

CC MEETING: November 21, 2023

**DATE:** November 7, 2023

TO: Erin Rinehart, City Manager

**FROM:** Diana Vaughn, Chief Financial Officer Chrystal Davis, Assistant City Manager

Consider A Resolution Casting Its Vote For Michael Hurtt To Be The Fourth Member Of The Board Of Directors For The Dallas Central Appraisal District.

#### **BACKGROUND:**

The Property Tax Code, Section 6.03 requires that an election of members to the Board of Directors of an appraisal district be conducted in odd numbered years. The term of office is two years, beginning in even numbered years. For this term, there are six nominees for the fourth member position for the Dallas Central Appraisal District (CAD) Board of Directors. Candidates must receive a majority vote in order to be elected to the Board of Directors. Each entity is required to vote by official ballot resolution no later than December 15, 2023.

The City of Carrollton nominated Michael Hurtt to be a member of the Board of Directors for the Dallas Central Appraisal District at a previous meeting.

### IMPACT ON COMMUNITY SUSTAINABILITY:

By casting its vote for the Central Appraisal Board of Directors, it allows for a representation of the City of Carrollton's residents and businesses to ensure our tax base continues to grow appropriately.

## STAFF RECOMMENDATION/ACTION DESIRED:

To pass a resolution to cast a vote in the election of the suburban cities' member of the Board of Directors of the Dallas Central Appraisal District.